LY

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

RE—AREHABREEBRDYREL IV

DDL-8700-7
Series

29347002
No.1307-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.........means this part is changed from the previous paris book,
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2)"01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembiy parn.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y2 PMZHBICELT
1.7 3R MoREikA

1) 7" B MEOA—Y Ty JICHRLTSEXEShSne KL 27,
FEARE TEHERY AL 2L TIEEY,
21701 e A—JTFO" ER ORATPRLT(EIY,

2. MBEWOMEIZ, EREEL. 0.1, 2550KEI. BE (BAXA—FL) 28LET,
3. BN () ik, BEAEERLTVWATSRRATHIZLEBHELET,
4 £SApR—YH—— — — — Bz, BBETHICEEBELET,



CONTENTS

H X
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...........ooviviiiiiiiniinns 1
HAER - AERAR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinnins 3
Lk - RRBB&R
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
§Hi% - Il - TRIME
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ettt et et e e ae e e e e e 7
#E A LR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... ittt ittt e e et 9
%\ BHfR
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ... .0ttt ee et a e e 11
40 Y) HEEE
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .. .....0iiiiiitiiitii i 13
BB D B
8. WIPER COMPONENTS .. ..ttt ittt et e ettt e e e 14
7 A A&
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ... ... ittt et ia et e 15
B &
10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt ittt ittt e e et e e e e enens 17
Fiifcilles
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS . ... ... .0 ittt 19
ANt RS- IR
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ... .00ttt ittt .20
T S B RR
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8T00H =7 ... ... 00ttt aeaaaens 21
DDL-8700H-78MAHR
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—-8T00A =7 ...\ttt iie e aaa e 23
DDL—-8700A—7HAES
16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... ... i i i i 24
LEBERY AR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...ttt tee i ee i e e e ee e 25

e ]






REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ ____ 1 BPESCRIPTION ________ _. S SN A Qty |
1 229-02159 FACE PLATE ASM. Ay R(23) 1
2 228-02209 FACE PLATE AGSKET AV {aN" 9XY 1
3 S5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £33 1/8-44 L-4 1
1 229-00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASM. A7 2k IRt Y (23) 1
5 TA-0850604 -R0 RUBBER PLUG b ALY 2
3 TA-T250705-R0 RUBEER PLUG TRy T
7 229-58300 THREAD GUIDE ROD TR Y 1
8 §8-4120915-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 3
g 05  229-54705 CORD HOLDER I-} MR 1

10 229-00401 SIDE PLATE b {37 1
T TI0-00610 TASKET T 1F F Ay T
12 01 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2" Far{¥-A(16) ]
13 06 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL..3 {SMALL). Tyb uTat A 3(7a9) 1
14 229-01805 GROUND MARK 3y -2 1
15 §$-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
15 TA-Z000502-R0 RUBBER FLUC ey I
{7 02 $5-6121840-SF SCHER 3/16-28 L-18 k535 3/16-28 L=18 I
i8 02 229-52501 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER POYILA TRIRT - 1
19 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG M AkYy 1

20 02 229-35308 MAGNET CORD RUBBER T 3-b T A 1

At F TN 45453 THAREAT TENSIOR ASH. LEEEXINZTIICES! I

22 % 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST ¥ AN 0 (1}

23 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ¥4IV (0

24 229-45802 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC B f{F{AFNN T (2}

25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ {4F{bFIIN § (1)

75 TIG-25703 TAREAD TENSION RI'T F I #H{1FI55391 Ty

27 §5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 }at 230 3/16-28 L=6 1

28 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER F v - 1

29 §$S-4120615-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=6 +a" 3% 3/16-28 L= 1

30 229-20508 ARN THREAD GUIDE A F-a1b7vELA 1

31 TIG-01500 SCRER T-& AV 77H A TRF 1

32 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. {MFI93(5T) 1

33 229-21308 TENSION NUT 1hF93FN ()

34 229-21407 ROTATING STOPPER ThFIO3E IH1FYL 2 (1)

35 229-21704 TENSION SPRING A 1MFI99P FA) (1}

k1 73021803 TAREAD TENSTOF BISY PRESSER TR FIy A ay

37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 13958 7 (2)

38 229-21209 TENSION POST I3y (1)

39 229-21605 TAKE-UF SPRING NSYTEE (1)

40 229-45307 TENSION POST SOCKET N FIIE 98 { (1)

7 S3-8090670-3F TCREW /6440 L= 5.5 T 976440 L-5.5 80

42 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 FAFY 15/64-28 L=7 1

43 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEAS ING ey 1

44 01  B1109-012-108 THROAT PLATE (1) nI¢a 1 1

45 §8-2110920-7p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 539" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

EL; T8-21T0515-3F SCREW 11764-40 L= .5 THE5Fy 11/64-30 L=8.5 T

47 226-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-AfhTYHB 1

48 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ t3%¥ 11/64-40 L=6 1

49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 FAEY D=12 5 L=4 9

50 §8-4120915-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 $a 5% 3/16-28 L=9 3

BT IZE-01Z56 - SLIDE PLATE ASH, N TETCED! T

52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE S INEY (1

53 225-01300 BED SLIDE SPRING 2 I{AR § (1

54 $5-6060210- 5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

55 225-01003 BED SCREW SIUD A YN YA 4

TS WT-0530002-K3 TOOTHED WASHER T-5.3 RIEF T : D=5.3 |

57 224-35407 RUBBER PLATE AN 230 0T A 1

58 01 228-04904 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVE COVER AR T 1

59 03 225-35209 RUBBER BUSHING 9 3-p A 1

50 06 B1i09-552-0D0 THROAT PLATE e 1

Bl 775-02605 RULER STOPPER ¥ any 1A T

62 $5-7110540-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 2

83 H6008 - 350-AAC RESISTANCE PACK AC ASH, F{AIN PIACHS 1

64 §5-4121215-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA Y 3/16-28 L-12 1

85 ¥S-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9.2X1.3 REYE B3 5.1%9.2%1.3 1

TS WE-0501015-50 WASHEN EX10, 5X1 53§ SK10.5X1 T

&7 04  MGODB-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM, FLAIN $IAANE 1

68 01  MGODB-350-AAF RESISTAKCE PACK AF ASM. F{AIN FIATRE 1

69 09 M60D8-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM, FIIN FPALSR 1

70 *08 CM-3002000-B] LABEL{18) MEIEFa0LY-M{16) 1

T ¥08  CH-3002Z0071-01 TATETY LABEL, T(SKALL] 5% O RISERD] T

72 $08  110-28008 THROAT PLATE POPT 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEH

02,,,.FOR DDL-B700-7-08, -WB
©3....FOR DDL-8700-7-00

04. .. . FOR JA

05. .. EXCEPT DDL-8700-7-00
06, , . EACEPT JE, JAPAN

07... .FOR §T

08... FOR JAFAN

09, .. FOR ST, JAPAN

DDL-8700-7-08, -#B
DDL-8700-7-005
JAR

DDL-B700-7-00% &k <
H# JE% &<

STH

H&8

ST, A%+



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L# - XFPRR




REF.NO ~ NOTE __ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS SN N IR Qy |
1 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FOLT I 2(43) 1
3 * 110-02904 ROLLER FELT A7 239 FITEFTIIAD 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PurFvety 43 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PIFveT Y 73 'q))
[ 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FubT Yy SR AN T (1)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK YR 023y (1
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD UK - FFVIRYpT (1)
g B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (&S (1

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. Y7424 (H3) 1
11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 pAZYT 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 ()
13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING WLV (n
14 SS8-7681650-TP  SCREW $/32-28 L=16 vhb73y 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT U742 (1)
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, PUAYIYAA(FR) 1
17 $S8-6661110-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b53y° 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM b A EVAS T (n
19 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

20 110-02409 MAIN SEAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY AIIALN 1

21 110-02508 OIL SEAL AN KLAT-K 1

22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch' 4hAv 18.5 1

23 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ey 2ZFANIE(D3) 1

24 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 229-03207 MAIN SEAFT FRONT BUSHING guy" AYIAAR 1

26 * B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR Py 203- FA-¥9h5- 1

27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9O BFAAEA 1

28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA VLNV 1

29 229-19203 RUBBER FALTYTT FRIT A 1

30 229-37064 HAND WEEEL COMPL. Y EVAD SIC s R 1

31 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥33:¥ 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ B % 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)

33 §5-8151550-85P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A2y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

34 229-37056 HAND WEEEL ASM. nx I b (r3) {n

35 229-37155 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. T7RIRRUYSE (YT A (1)

36 229-37254 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASN. PRI RUSNA (YT 4B @)

37 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NI VR AT-R- (43) i

38 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT b bl 1

39 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ 3% FA 13 M5 L=9.6 2

40 229-03900 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN PN IF IR v 1

4] R0O-0251801-00 RUBBER RING UNZE 1

42 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR L VARV Iy S YN L 1

NOTE (#&8) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS(A~D) BN (A~D)



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

$HiE - SrEh - TRIBAR




REF.NO _ _NOTE  PARTNG. _ ___ _____ DESCRILPTION __ _______. vy oA L Quy_
1 229-01409 CAP nYE SYYARREYY T 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIk AR 1
3 229-39508 NEEDLE BAR P 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MR R X(23) 1
5 SS-6000670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v31¥" 9/64-40 L=6 (n
[ * Bi414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK M R % Fui{an 1
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE P OLRTYH 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NI IYAARR 1
| $5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IR 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06308 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AE 9N 1
11 ¥DB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 £14 »Y DBX1 £14 1
12 BI1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. TERD WY ¥ 3-F 4% 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YURAE AR 3 (1

14 B1305-012-040  GEAR ASM. ST AT B4 23 (1)

15 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. Ty AR 33 I3 (1)

17 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER SZ 5 LA N Y (1)
19 B1307-155-040 GEAR ASM. LARGE o2y LA K O 3 (1)

20 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRS 1/4-40 1=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-040 PINION ASM. i ALV E (1)

22 $SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ MF¥ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT g5y 1

24 02 111-41355 HOOK ASM, ¥29a%° v 23 C 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 273" TOTARN 1

26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 877 TYRARR 1

27 229-16308 BUSHING, REAR YEY 2OTUARN 1

28 02 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 nY YIA¥Y 134 NMOOQ 1

29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YEY PAIANGHOIN(II) 1

30 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 229-16001 LCWER SHAFT 3% ) 1

32 229-42502 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER +hh AT 1

33 $5-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 01 110-38650 HOOK ASM. ¥abay v ¥3 1

35 229-16100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL Y IITARN 1

35 220-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM, Y 2RI AMIINI(FY) 1

37 §S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 220-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YEY AVIMARY (23) 1

39 229-16605 OIL WICK YR IMARY 23y (N

40 229- 16506 DIL SEAL SCREW YEY IYLhARY (1)

41 229-32909 BOBBIN ey 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FEvr-zvam i

43 220-4260] 0IL SHIELD YEY FRLIE TN Y 1

44 02 229-39607 NEEDLE BAR B VA YR 1

45 $§-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a2 3/16-28 L=9 1

NOTE (7EsE)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

JEEFK<
JER



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

#WE X EIFBR




REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1] PESCRIPTIGN _ . _.___. oy A L. aty, |
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER A4T7H Lo - 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW FRITH LN - pARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08652 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A7 HA(R) 1
5 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHIE DTAAA 1
6 SS-7001110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAE7RY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LETY WvEY 2
8 RE-0500000-KO0 E-RING E¥ 4447 5 3
9 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y I0K4T (Y b ¥E) 23 1

10 229-44706 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, LOWER T4y -AHIA 134 1

i1 229-08509 HINGE SCREW 2 TR 23N I

12 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.3 4 v}y D=7.24 H=3.3 1

13 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD ed 7y LR Y 1

i4 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK ¥ 7y vy 1

15 85-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEIEY 11/64-40 L= 4 1

16 S§5-7110720-SP SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 Yheziy 11/64-40 L=T 1

17 01 85-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT ¥ 15/64-28 L=9 |

18 229-44508 WIRE HOLDER A 7{¥-A¥L A 2

19 S5-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 +at 33 3/16-28 L=6 |

20 229-44607 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET, UPPER ?4¥-Hfra {ox 1

21 NS-6620310-SF NUT 3/16-32 Yy 3/16-32 2

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX b4y 5 2

23 229-20201 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING ThIVALHED I % 1

24 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING {haRAL" Y0 X I

25 229-45109 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 7{Y-7-7 77 1

26 229-20300 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 5123 PVEETAN 1

27 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

28 229-44854 TEREAD RELEASE WIRE ASM. {h2hAT4Y-(23) 1

29 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {hahA a3 2 1

30 229-07505h PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AETFInEY:y 1

31 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT AEIFIDEIZT B 1

32 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AYITYHE O 1

33 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING FEIFITEIN 3 1

34 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aerk e x 1

35 229-07000 PRESSER BAR L8 e M) 1

36 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THLE A 21TV 1

37 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY' 1/4-40 L=8 1

38 85-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 b33y 9/64-40 L=9 2

39 229-0835H4 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. v 7H 338 9 (73) 1

40 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LINK S VP AV EY (1)

4] RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING Edr 4hAY 5 (1)

42 229-08008 LIFTING LEVER L7 14 (1)

43 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4547 5 (1)

44 229-08305 KNEE LIFTING CRCSS ROD ¥ ¥y 3350 (1)

NOTE {{3)

01....FOR DDL-8700-7-00

DDL-8700-7-00H



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

% 1) BER




REF. X0  NOTE _ __PARENO. _ ____ . __. DESCRIPTION _____ __ __. | S-S T S Qry .
I 01  223-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD ArvFateyarh
2 229-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN ATUFINIR {
3 S5-6080870G-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53y 9/64-40 L=6
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR A7VFINeTy 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING AFVFANETA { AN
5 SS-7T20770-SH SCHEW 3/16-28 L=7 TRESFY" 3/16-28 L=7
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCRER AEVFINEYET
8 229-12109 SPRING AVFIETC YN
9 229-12000 FEED ADJUST PIN Ar0FINEIL Y
10 229-40506 FEED DIAL A7 Ak h
1T B5-GIZTB60-SF SCREW J/16-28 =18 5%y 1/16-28 [=18
12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Z{a{drvarp
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C A{afR2E" ¥C
14 85-6080620- 8P SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33¥ $/64-40 L=6
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD Vi valod N
1% RG-092Z702-00 RUBBER RING o
17 229-i2406 FEED REVERSE SPRING TrLa -n" %
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 2pA7 5
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASN. LA -0rt (732)
229-12505 SCREW APIA -9F ARy
RE-T500000-KD E-RING EF 3Av §
110-37405 SPRING FIEINy I ¢ B
0z 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD rUFadeyayh
22910905 WALKING FOOT PIN A Z{NLEIIE VA
229-10707 CONNECTING LINK B eeiVel
229-T0608 CONNECTTNG LINK A L5 2 0N
01 229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. ATVFIPEINVI( 1)
229-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 4 FINEIWIITVY SA

5§-B150710-SP
§5-6090620- 5P

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

bAZY 15/64-28 L=7
b33y 9/64-40 L=6

R N e L N I e R P A T T Ll e e [ e B e I S e

20

A

22

23

24

25

76

27

28

29

30

K} 729-40803 TEED BAR SHAFT EaL K

32 RC-0G150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Cir 4hA7 13,8

33 05 Bl§13-012-100 FEED DOG I I 1

3 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 8" 39 1/8-44 L=6

35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. 704 4(73)

36 T30-41308 ADTUSTING LTNK SPRING GUIDE FITEIVSIN 357

37 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 3Y 11/64-40 L=5

38 223-13701 FEED SPRING HOCK FXIN FHr

39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A{ARDNY &

40 228-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B 2 {A20k vB

a1 SS-B0G0620-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 3y U760 20 16

42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 agnrvh 9/32-28

43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. {841 P0hF (32)

44 58-6121610-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L=15.5 v32¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. 330y Ar9F (23)

a8 SS-TIZIBIU-5P STREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TAEFF 3/16-78 L=15.5 {1}
47 SD-1000801-SH RINGE SCREF D=10 H=8 % v33" D=10 H=8

48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT SAEVL S P2 A

49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM Iy FRIZANI(I3)

50 $§-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=8 PAzy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 779- 13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSETNG ELLMAREST

52 03 229-13800 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B A{AEFI (B)

53 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEI3Y 11/64-40 L=T

54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch A4y 13.8

55 229-40654 FEED BAR CRANK ASH, AIVE 105 (43)

o6 S/ TITAT0-TP SCREW 3716 28 L=14 JAES3y 371678 L=13 @))]
57 229-15359 DRIVING SEAFT CRANK ASM, 3395 FUTENR(S3)

58 $5-7111120-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Ak 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1
59 04 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING - A ATV

60 02  229-10459 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK F2VFIGEI V¥R 43)

| 7T 04155 TARUST COLLAR ASN, MR ESTAVLICEY)

62 $S$-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y 1/4-40 L=b (2)
63 RO-07815901-00 RUBBER RING oy

64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT Ar0Ln -3y

65 220-12802 FEED LEVER METAL APULN -3 FRER

) SH-B061010- TP SUREW 506 L=T0

67 SN-8061050-TF SCREW FA3Y M6 L=10

68 229-12703 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER trLa -

69 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b4 b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8

70 06  B1613-012-A00 FEED DOG A N A

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR DDL-8700-7-0R, -WE
02_,..TOR DDL-8700-7-00
03....FOR JE,JA
04....SELECTIVE PART(FOR JE,JA}
05, .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

06....FOR JAPAN

-10 -

DDBL-8700-7-08, -WB K
DDL-8700-7-D0F
JE,JAH
MINE G (JE, JAR)

B &<

H*xm



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
U0 K EBR

-11 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _ _______] LS T DA Qty_
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT A 1:29h I
2z SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 =7 2 viy D=4,6 H=T7 (1
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A% 7Av4 (1
4 110-40409 HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW WOAT ARy (n
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. bOUAZ 73 (1
6 110-40300 KKIFE HOUNTING BASE AZRUSY &4 (D
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZ {PTYHS (n
8 55-2060210-SF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 vA$IFY 3/32-56 L=2.3 (n
g $5-4080B20-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a2y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE I7{AR (N
11 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P My Yy 14P 1

12 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 i

13 229-50257 P1CKER ARM ASX. b yh-03 (43) 1

14 229-50208 PI1CKER ARM bt yh-ny (1)
15 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. BIALAAT(SY) (1)
16 S5-6000510-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y73y 9/64-40 L (2)
17 3D-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 ¥ viy D=6.35H 1

18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 2.7 & vy D=6.351H 1

tg 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASK, {h¥Vha 23 1

20 $S-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ¥33y* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASH. BAhS-(53) 1

22 55-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bA3Y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 229-45762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT AN 7b d1z¥h l

24 229-495754 BASE PLATE ASM. AT -AfR(93) (1}
25 229-50703 DRIVING AR STOPPE Fhe a7 ApIn° - {1}
26 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN TRV, (n
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 ED' 4147 6 (1)
28 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat gy 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 225-49408 CLUTCH SPRING FIIFN (1
30 110-41852 CLUTCE PLATE ASK, P3YF 44 43 (n
31 229-50109 PICKER LINK PP ]
32 WP-0621016-8H WASHER k74 X G (2)
33 NS-6150420-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrHyh 16/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef Abi7 6 (n
35 229-48301 MOVING XNIFE LINK NEEFONE (1
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E# 4347 5 n
37 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FBARI e Y (n
38 229-49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B A2ER" A 3B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4bA7 4 (2)
40 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SIHAFT JOYFVY Y (1)
41 229-49200 ROLLER FULCRUM SFRTNG ST INE TN (1}
42 $5-709061G-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 IALIEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1}
43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM BRACKET piii T (1}
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. amhFt (43) (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AT AR FGF 43 (1)
16 HK-0346400-CF PIN CONTACT [APEYZ T 2

47 §5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=6 A 33 16/64-28 L= 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 4 w3y D=6.35 H=6_3 1

49 229-51164 SOLENOID UNIT YL AR azdh i

50 229-49903 CLUTCH LINK 179590y (1}
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX AhAY 5 (n
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RURBER A YN T AA (N
53 1E0-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOGID MEYNIIEIN (1
54 228-51404 SOLENOID BASE VLN A A (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 .5X8X0.5 ES¥ ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 (2
56 NH-6040000- SN KUT X4 w¥irT Y M4 (2)
87 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER LI § S (1)
58 NS-6660410-5H NUT nyhdyh (n
59 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 oyErieh 1/4-40 (0
60 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN YN LY (1)
61 SS-6IT10710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥73y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
62 SB-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 ¥ v33 D=6 H=3.6 1

63 55-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 33 15/64-28 [=12 2
64 229-24807 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER AT ARITA 1

65 22%-51552 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-Z2-p (43) 1

-12 -



7.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
H 85 1) Btk

REFIMQy ~NOTE _ PART MO, . __ DESCRIPTION . _. L T aty
1 229-54150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASX. ¥ ¥RV ILIF(23) 1
2 228-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YTV AN - {1}
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AT T3 M4 L=6 (1)
4 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ YA rALrER 4 (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YA oVIYEY ) (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCE SPRING ¥ Y rUA AN 1)
7 SM-4041655-8P SCREW M4 L=16 FEN A (1}
8 SM-4031501-8C SCREW N3 L=15 a2y M3 L=15 23
9 HW- 5000700 -00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%y Ay 7 b2V (1.301)

10 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [aRVE LS (2)
1 HA- 001900300 NICROSWITCH Y{P0A1IF (D
12 229-54408 SWITCK HOLDING PLATE X YrEIVA AR A% (1)
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SW1TCH LIVER Y rE 2L - (1
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RING & E#" #h AT 5 2
15 229-53806 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT RN IR Y 1
16 RE-D900000-£0 E-RING 9 EX ZMAT O 1
17 229-53657 CONNECTING ARM ASN. 3N s (13) 1
18 RE-D400000-KP E-RING 4 I RbAT 4 1
19 229-53905 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK ¥ b AN Ar vy 1
20 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 N #pAY 12 1
21 WP- 16026 16- 52 WASHER 16X24X2.6 7% 7 F 16X24K2.6 1
22 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 75yy k- Ik 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ 2pAV 4 2
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN XY Sy ey i
25 111-82753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, I ZitaEE 1
26 85-4151215-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I3y 16/64-28 L=12 7
27 $5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 229-54002 PLUNGER SPRING T I RN 3 1
29 HK-0346400- 0B PIN CONTACT v yavirk 2
30 01  S$5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3 3/16-28 L=6 I

NOTE (3%4E)

01....FOR DDL-8700-7-CB

—-13 -

DDL-8700-7-0BH



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
71—

— 14 -

1 229-55653 WIPER ASM. 7{n - (23) 1
2 226-55604 WIPER COVER TR -0 - (n
3 SL-4030621-88 SCREW M3 LS 5N S A K (n
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 viy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oy3rEYh 9/64-40 (1
6 229-56106 WIPER LINK A J{n' -Du A (1)
7 229-56403 WIPER LINK B DEFAINT (D
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed 47 2.5 (1
9 229-56908 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW VEE V)L T S (N

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN - & YFY h5- (1

11 229-56304 WIPER SPRING T{N -N" R (1

12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 arhrFeh 11/64-40 N

13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TAN -3 AA (1)

14 229-56007 WIPER RUBRER B T4A -1 AR (n

15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 748 9L A (n

16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENCID SHAFT IS I N (1

17 HA-00059%00-00 POWER SWITCH U VIS (n

18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE vrI-AFTVEY 17-0.16 Y0 (0.04)

19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27V ¥ 7 a{¥2-1 (1.3

20 [11-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. LR A (1)

21 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -V 2h3- 3]

22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW + 0 ARy (3)

23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT br yvavark (2)

24 229-57005 WIPER uin - (n

25 $$-6090640- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥73% 9/64-40 L=5 (n

26 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR V4N -h7- (1)

27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4bA7 6 (n

28 111-11051 WIFER DRIVING SHAFT ASM, R (n

29 S5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 #n 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1



9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
#a BER

— 15 ~



REF NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _______ ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ J N SR, Qty
| 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDDW 77 57 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oryy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE Yyy xahan {7 1
4 5$8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 225-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER py0adyIRh YT 1
6 229-24153 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. annt 470 (73) 1
7 229-24302 HOLDER rydannt {7 13 (D
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.3
g 229-25002 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRV ZRLANI)ATFITRIRY 1

10 229-24906 SPRING 2D39FITEYII N} 1

11 229- 24500 OIL TUBE vxagan {0 1

12 229-23056 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥al2g v A (1) 1

13 229-23304 OIL PUMP INSTALLING RASE TR ML (1)

14 229-23007 OLL FUMP ¥y (1}

15 229-23700 OIL PUMP IMPELLER FUTAE B (0

16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 97 5{p3¥" =3 L=10 (3)

17 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER V7 R474 {n

18 229-23809 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER F VAR S DL 2] (1)

19 229-23403 PLUNGER o Vbl & (n

20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING I YN % (1)

21 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW TSI y-RY (D

22 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YEY HR2An {7 (N

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 $ b 3% FA 2RV M3 L=8 (3)

24 02 §S8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3 15/64-28 L=9 1

25 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

26 01 229-47105 0IL PUMP SUPPORT 3 YT A{y¥F1Y 1

27 0l S§S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a2y 15/64-28 L=12 1

28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ¥a9In {7 9% 1

29 0] WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5K1 n A% B} 4.5X8. 5X1 1

30 02 229-24005 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ YT AIFY 1

31 01 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 N ¥ % 6,5K11X1.3 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR DDL-8700-7-0B, -WB
02....FOR DDL-8700-7-00

—16 -

DDL-8700-7-0B, -WBH
DDL-8700-7-00H



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

iR

—-17 -



REF.NO __NOTE  PARTNO. _ _ _____._ DESCRIPTILON _________. | S T S oy
1 229-31851 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. TRy ) 1
2 229-31802 0IL RESERVOIR 77 IR R (1}
3 229-31901 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET Y7 3 390 9%y (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION IS 7al 5 ¢ (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/165-24 L=7 L33y 65/16-24 L=T (1)
G RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
7 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM |4 AN AN Eb 205 (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING [ AL A EC0L C a4 1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed* #b2AY 10 10

10 229-32404 VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM b4 ATy AR RS (N
11 229-34707 SCREW L¥ TrAFY TRITNUE YARYT (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oY¥EsFYE M6 132 (2)
13 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M& L=30 FARY (2)
14 SH-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 yhrkT Ab (N
15 229-32306 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT L¥ 7FIIF Y (n
16 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM, ¥ 77 IR(03) 1
17 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER b¥ 7TF{EIA - (1
18 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT b TrEFy ¥ (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b4 774437 4 (1)

20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE vt 77{4 (n

21 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT t¥ 714t (1)

22 SM-9061203-8E  SCREW M6 L=12 o¥hyE Ab M6 L=12 (1N

23 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH RGD LY T YR Y 1

- 18 —



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
OV M= - REMR

1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASH. AT RMDR - (23) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A AT AN -A (1)
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP AT ARAR -ARYYT (1)
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. & ANAR -B(AYT M) (0
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B A AhAn’ -B (1)
] 229-33758 BELT COVER E CAP ASH. AURAR BR(7T) (1
7 229-33907 BELT COVER SUPPORT AR AN -9£1Y (1)
B 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW A RR AT -ARARY {2)
g 88-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 o Ry 3/16-28 L=14 (ny
10 WP-0501016- 80 WASHER 5X10.5XI v3% % 5X10.5X1 (1)
Tl SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 L=20 IErFY D=4.1 L=20 (2)
12 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4, 5X10X0,8 v3Y b 3 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
13 225-27354 BOBBIN WINDER CONPL. ARV ) 1
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION BRACKET AR IR{ M Faddd 4 f (n
16 $§-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 83y 11/64-40 L=5 (1
16 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {FFame¥ 3 §)]
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFATIN 3 (1N
18 225-28808 THREAD TENSION NUT EISEVSS oA (1
19 85-7110350- SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 32y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (D
20 225-28402 RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE 1% 71" AAtI{4 (1}
a1 229-28303 RUBBER BRAKE ¥ 31 A [§))]
22 229-28105 POSITIONING FINGER ¥y (1)
23 $D-0490261-SP HINGE SCRER D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥y D=4.9 4=2.6 (n
24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 eIy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
25 §8-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (0
26 229- 28709 THREAD' TENSION BRACKET FLRE TS SV [y
27 229-27305 BOBEIN BASE hess 4 (n
28 229-27404 BOBBIN PULLEY FIREZIN (1
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER POST fhegd 7 (N
30 SK-3412000-5C WOCD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 2Ry D=4.1 L=20 2
k]| WP -0450826-3C WASHER 4.5X10K0.8 E5¥ % 3 4. 5X10%0.3 2

-19 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Far FE R

1 226-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, LHAFYIF(23) i
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {he%V A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LI Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSEION ALT500Y S0y yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h3505% 5 {2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k332y M6 L=15 (2]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFE G3A0F 0 (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAIC T T M S (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1haF0F (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AhaFE 9 (H1) {1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1hE7E 1% 7 (1
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 8" 233" MS L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 h2FYY NS (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER I EFE B8 n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {}3# (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAE % 5,1X9.2X1.3 63
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT MS ayhrivh M5 {2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 oY¥hrFyh M16X1.5 1¥a (N
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 bt bk (2}
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER Nt iR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

—90 -



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8700H-7

DDL—-8700H-~ 7THERSS

-921 —



REF,NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION . __._. | S T A Qty _
1 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT {b¥Y2L % 227p 1
2 1103-95551 KNIFE UNIT AR2z9h 1
3 114-09257 MOVING ENIFE J ASM, bEAR T(3) (1)
4 113-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE AZ PIYFE A (1)
5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE I7{ AR ()
[ 110-95403 KNTFE THREAD GUIDE X AMTYHE (n
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH A% 74vA (1
8 §D-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 4 3y D=5 H=1.25 (1)
] 110-94901 SOLENOID BASE bIPZ N ) 1

10 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. 4 44F {bF30y 23 i

11 116-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING A4 AF FMFIVIN R (1

12 * 229-62054 THREAD TENSIDN ASM. 1hF393{73) 1

13 * 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFadyn 3 (n

14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J AR T 1

15 R1213-5562-000-4 OIL ADJUSTING PIN PFypala- #3-e9L" Y 1

16 §5-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 €733 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

17 02 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. AT RILRT -RPYAT -(F3) 1

18 02 88-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 +33%° 3/16-28 L=6.7 1

19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy FVET Y 4% 1

20 110-51600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H AR Y 255 H (1)

21 WDE- 10082100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 AV DBX1 %21 1

22 B1418-415-HO0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE Al - {hhy 1

21 * 228%-70313 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AE DIAARN 1

24 B141%-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N - ARV 1

25 229-70206 NEEDLE BAR A 1

26 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBRIN ASN. rhahy 23 1

a7 229-62401 POSITIONING FINGER H ¥ 129xH 1

28 B1505-5562-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 39T FI-¥90° 3 1

29 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASK. I IRART 43 (M b PE) l

30 $02  229-62807 WIRE PRESSER PLATE(LOWER) B V4y-341A £{34)B 1

31 02 &5-7110740-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wAE72ST [1/64-40 L=7 1

32 M6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASK. FAAR YPAASR 1

33 229-11903 FEED DIAL A0 A¥ N 1

34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FITEY Uy 1

a5 229-62203 FEED SPRING HOOK 700 Any 1

36 114-03003 FEED J 270 ] 1

37 02 110-56658 SOLENOTD MOUNTING BASE ASM. MITEIA VA EE A O ] 1

38 02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT PV T ] v i) 1

39 %02 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥y 4008 495- 1

40 02 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7YY RhF e Y 1

41 02 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 oYy 7Yh 11/64-40 2

43 02 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ oyrtyya-p Az 1

43 110-84109 DIL TURE hekatan (7 1

44 02  8D-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 4 vy D=7 H=7.1 1

45 *02 229-625H00 SOLENOYD CONNECTING LINK,H ¥R AN e LIl 1

46 02 WP-0722316-5H WASHER 1) 1

47 0z 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK PSS 2l e t

48 02 NS5-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n¥AsFYe 11/64-40 1

49 02 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 A vay D=T H=4.5 1

50 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 Ay 134 130 1

51 270-62351 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. EALSEE TICEY) 1

52 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE ANV C hU¥14 1

53 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3 7X8X1 k534 3 3. TX8XI 1

54 NS-6090310-8F NUT 9/64-40 nehrtyh 9/64-40 1

55 229-72608 ARM THREAD GUIDE C 7-MMTv34 C 1

56 T10-94604 CLUTCE LINK FIYFNY 1

57 02 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A2D FIVEYE 1 AN i

58 110-96500 THREAD TRIMNER SOLENOID LTINS 1

59 $D-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=T ¥ viy D=5.5 H=7 1

60 02 110-08901 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FANLYVYIITHY 1 B 1

NOTE (3D 1. .. .FOR JE JER

02....FCR DDL-8700H-7-0B, -WB

— 992 _

DDL-8700H-7-08, -WBF



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~8700A -7
DDL-8700A-7HREKSM

9
10

110-73756

D3128-555-D00
D3129-555-D00
M6018-350-AAA
D1524-555-DBA

THREAD TENSION ASH.
TAKE-UP SPRING

THREAD TENSION SPRING
RESTSTANCE PACK AA ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASH.

{3293 7
{MpUn- 2
{hFIPIA F
FLIYN WIAATS
A¥r 23

ol

0]

B9117-5652-A00
BI837-012-0A0
B1505-227-T00-A
MC-20056006-50
MDA-100B0900

BOBEIN

BOBBIN CASE ASM.
PRESSER SPRING T
NEEDLE 134 NM&5
NEEDLE DAX1 9

3Ry

e yr-2 93

AFL FI-BIN %

A Za2A¥Y 134 NM6H
nY DAX1 # ¢

| —

— D 00 =3 T P LD BT —

110-92558

NOTE (#32)

HAND LIFTER CAM ASM.

01....FOR JE

— 93 —

A¥I77 b (I3)
JEH



15. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obscleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEMIT, 84%Rev.No REZER{FAW,

SROBREALVEREDSAE, BN R8T, JHATERY.
29347002

No.1307-01]- - -Rev.No.

xA:Added partsEf¥3/D:0bscleted partsHBRG/E:Erratumilk

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
* MNo. | & [|No, I | * MNo. | B [No. I i
00 2 211229-45455 Al 01 2| 21]229-45463
D |00 2 221229-454086 Al 01 2 221229-45414
Al O 2| 70 (CN-3002000-B1
Al 01 2 71| CK-3002001-01
A | 01 2| 72[110-28008
D| 00 4 3(229-03702 A | 01 4 3/110-02904
D| 00 4 26 (229-04007 Al D1 4 26 B1215-5562-000
D| 00 6 6229-06507 A 01 6 6 B1414-555-000
Aj 01 10, 70 | B1613-012-A00
D| 00 22 121110-73657 Al 01 22 121229-62054
D| 00 22 13[B3114-232-000 A 01 22 13:229-62005
D| 00 22| 231229-70305 Al O1 22| 23)229-70313
D) 00 22 30([112-30901 Al 01 22| 30|229-628B07
D| 00 22 39 (112-28103 Al 01 22 39|229-62609
D] 00 22| 42(112-28301 Al 01 22| 42 (229-62708
D| 0O 22 45(111-01607 A 01 22 45 (229-62500

— 924 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B AN 8% H N i H_NO [ A N
B1109-012-10B 2 44 | NS-6110420-SP 22 48 | §5-4110715-SP 12 28 | S55-8660810-TP 8 37
BI109-552-000 2 60 | NS-6150430-SP 12 33 | SS-4110915-TP 6 33 | SS-8681650-TF 4 11
B1213-552-000-A 22 15 | NS-6620310-SP 8 21 | S5 4120615 SP 2 15
B1215-552-000 4 26 | NS-6660410-SH 12 58 | $5-4120615-SP 2 27 | TA-0850604-R0 2 5
B1305-012-04D 6 14 NS-66860430-SP 12 59 $8-4120815-5P 2 29 TA-1250406-R0 2 419
B1306-155-040 6 16 NS-6680410-8SP 10 42 58-4120615-8P 8§ 19 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 8S-4120615-SP 8 27 | TA-2000502-R0 2 16
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 55-4120615-8P 13 30 TA-2101002-R0 2 19
B1307-155-040 6 19 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 $S-4120615-8P 16 4
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | RC-1850001 XP 4 22 | $S-4120915-SP 2 8 | WP-0371016-SD 22 53
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 RE-0250000-K0 14 8 35-4120915-SP 2 50 WP -0450000-SD 12 55
B1408-552-000 4 8 RE-0400000-KP 13 18 58-4120915-5SP 6 45 WP-0450801 -SD 4 32
Bl1414-555-000 6 6 RE-0400000-KO0 12 38 S55-41209156-5P 13 27 WP-0450826-5C 19 12
B1418-415-H00 22 22 | RE-0400000-K0 13 23 | $5-4120915-SP 14 23 | WP-0450826-SC 19 31
B1419-553-000 22 24 RE-0500000-KP 13 14 58-4121215-8P 2 64 WP-0480856-5P 10 69
B1605-227-T00-4 23 8 | RE-0500000-K0 8 8 | 85-4121415-SP 19 9 | WP-050I016-5D 2 66
B15056-552-000-4 22 28 RE-0500000-K0 8 22 §8-4150915-SP 8 17 We-0501016-SD 19 10
B1521-555-000 & 2 | RE-0500000-K0 8 41 | S§-4150915-SP 12 47 | WP-0621016-SH 12 32
B1524-012-0BA § 9 RE-0500000-K0 8 43 38-4150915-5p 16 24 WP-0722316-SH 22 46
B1613-012-A00 10 70 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 355-4151216-SP 12 63 WP-1602616-SZ 13 21
B1613-012-100 10 33 | RE-0C500000-K0 10 21 | S§-4151215-SP 13 26 | WP-1612616-SE 20 19
B1636-581-C00 10 59 | RE-0500000-KD 1236 85-4151215-SP 16 27 WS-0451040-KP 16 29
B1837-012-0A0 23 7 RE-0500000-K0 12 51 85-6060210-SP 2 54 W5-0510002-KN 20 16
B1903-552-000 4 9 | RE-0500000-K0 14 27 | $§-6080320-5P 22 16 | WS-0510002-KP 2 65
B1905-541-B00 4 b6 RE-0600000-K0 12 27 85-6080410-8P 2 3 %S-0651310-KP 16 31
B3118-552-E00 2 43 RE-0600000-K0 12 34 $5-6090510-5P 12 16 WS-1643202-KR 20 20
B9117-552-A00 23 6 RE-0900000-K0 13 16 $8-6090540-5P 14 25 WT-0563C002-KS 2 b6
RE-1000000-KD 18 9 | $5-6090620-SP 10 14
CM-3002000-B1 2 70 RE-1200000-K0 13 2¢ $5-6090620-5P 10 30 110-00619 2 1
CM-3002000-01 2 12 | RO-0291801-00 4 41 | SS-6090620-SP 10 41 | 110-01500 2 N
CN-3002001-A1 2 13 RO-0371801-00 8 3 §S-6090650-SP 4 19 110-02409 4 20
CM-3002001-01 2 71 R0-0442401-00 4 13 55-6090670-TP 6 b 110-02508 4 21
(Q-2520000-00 16 8 | RO-0781901-00 10 63 | SS-6080670-TP 10 3 | 110-02904 4 3
RO-0922702-00 10 16 55-6020910-5p 8 38 110-05204 4 7
D1524-555-DBA 23 5 | R0O-1082401-00 18 6 | SS5-6110420-TP 6 30 | 110-06500 8 7
D1524-565-FBL 22 29 | R0O-1952401-00 16 2 | $$-6110610-TP 2 48 | 110-08901 72 60
D2406-9555-DOH 12 10 S§-6110710-TP 12 61 110-08300 22 57
D2468-555-B00 13 22 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 5$8-6111010-TP 16 25 110-18108 8 29
D3128-555-D00 23 2 SD-0490261-SP 19 23 S$5-6111210-8P 4 31 110-28008 2 72
D3129-555-D00 23 3 SD-0500131-TP 22 8 $5-6121610-8P 10 44 110-37406 10 22
SD-0550701-TP 22 59 5§5-6121840-SP 2 17 110-38650 5 34
EA-9500B01-00 4 28 | SD-0600361-SP 12 62 | $S-6121860-SP 10 11 | 110-38759 6 42
SD-0630275-8P 12 18 §S-6660610-TP 12 20 110-39062 4 5
HA-0005900-00 14 17 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 §S-6661110-SP 4 17 110-39070 4 4
HA-0019000-00 13 11 $D-0641451-Sp 1217 §5-6700710-8H 18 5 110-40052 12 b
HE-0346101-40 12 11 SD-0650321-TP 14 4 SS-T080510-TP 6 9 110-40201 12 7
HK-0346400-0B 12 46 SD-0700451-TP 22 49 §5-7081310-5P 19 24 110-40300 12§
HE-0346400-0B 13 10 SD-0700711-TP 22 44 SS-7030610-SP 12 42 110-40359 12 1
HK-0346400-0B 13 29 | SD-0720331-SP 8 12 | SS-7091110-SP 8 6 | 110-40408 12 4
HEK-0346400-08 14 23 $D-1000801-SH 10 47 §S-7110350-5P 19 19 110-40508 12 3
HW-2003900-00 14 18 | SE-4301041-SR 16 16 | $5-7110410-SP 8 15 | 110-40854 12 45
HW-5000700-00 13 9 SK-3412000-8C 19 11 §5-7110540-5P 2 62 110-40953 12 44
HW-5000700-00 14 19 | SK-3412000-SC 18 30 | $5-7110720-SP 8 16 | 110-41852 1230
SL-4030621-8S 14 3 8S-7110740-TP 10 53 110-42850 12 19
MC-2005006-50 23 9 | SL-4030641-SE 14 22 | S5-7110740-TP 22 31 | 110-43205 12 52
¥C-2005009-00 6 28 SL-4030851-5F 16 23 S8-7111120-5P 10 58 110-43304 12 57
MC-2005013-00 22 50 SL-4051001-MZ 4 39 SS-7120770-8H 10 & 110-43908 12 53
MDA-100B0O900 23 10 SM-4031501-S8C 13 8 §S-7121410-TP 10 66 110-73756 23 1
MDB-100B1400 6 11 S¥-4040655-SP 13 3 §5-7121610-SP 10 46 110-73954 22 10
MDB-100B2100 22 21 | SM-4041655-SP 13 7 | §5-7681650-TP 4 14 | 110-91204 22 34
MG008-350-AAA 2 67 SM-4051406-SE 20 12 §5-8090670-SP 2 4l 110-91600 22 20
N6008-350-AAC 2 63 | SM-6061610-SC 20 6 | $5-8110410-TP 6 37 | 110-91659 22 19
MGO08-350-AAF 2 68 SM-8061010-TP 10 66 §5-8110610-SP 19 25 110-92251¢ 22 28
M6008-350-AAL 2 69 | SM-8061050-TP 10 67 | $S-8110520-TP 12 22 | 110-92658 23 11
M6009-350-AAA 22 32 SK-8063012-TR 18 13 $8-8150710-5P 2 42 110-93606 22 11
M6018-3b0-AAN 23 4 SM-9061203-SE 18 22 55-8150710-5P 10 29 110-94109 22 43
SH-9061853-SR 18 14 | SS-8151150-5P 4 1 | 110-54604 22 56
N¥-6040000-SN 12 56 88-1120710-SP 22 18 $§5-8151550-5P 4 33 110-34901 22 9
N¥-6050001-SE 20 13 §3-2060210-5P 12 8 $5-8660610-TP 4 12 110-95254 22 17
NM-6050001-SE 20 17 §8-2110915-5P 2 46 $5-8660610-TP 4 24 110-65403 22 6
NM-6060001-SE 18 12 | 88-2110920-TP 2 45 §S-8660610-TP 10 50 110-95502 2 4
NM-6160511-SE 20 18 | SS-4080620-TP 10 34 | SS5-8660610-TP 10 62 [ 110-95551 22 2
NS-60980310-SP 14 5 55-4080620-TP 12 9 §$5-8660810-TP 6 15 110-95601 22 7
NS-6090310-SP 22 54 | SS-4110516-SP 10 37 | S$5-8660810-TP § 17 | 110-95062 2 1
NS-6110310-SP 14 12 §58-4110515-5P 19 15 5§S5-8660810-TP 6 20 110-96500 22 58
NS-6110420-SP 22 41 55-4110715-SP 12 12 85-8660810-TP § 22 110-96658 22 37

- 25—




NUMERICAL INDEX OGF PARTS #al
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H N a% A N 2% H N 58 E_ M

111-01508 22 47 | 229-11903 22 33 | 229-30705 20 7 | 229-49903 12 50

111-02753 13 25 | 229-12000 10 9 | 229-30804 20 5 | 229-50000 12 26

111-10152 14 20 | 229 12109 10 8 | 229-30903 20 4 | 229-50109 12 31

111-10301 14 15 | 229-12257 10 19 | 229-31000 20 3 | 229-50208 12 14

111-11051 14 28 1 229-12406 10 17 | 229-31109 20 2 | 229-50257 12 13

111-41355 6 24 | 229-12505 10 20 | 229-31208 20 15 | 220-50356 12 15

112-31503 22 38 | 220-12604 10 64 | 229-31307 20 11 | 229-50703 12 25

114-00801 22 14 | 229-12703 10 68 | 229-31406 20 8 | 229-50950 12 21

114-03003 22 36 | 229-12802 10 65 | 228-31703 18 23 | 229-51008 12 60

114-03805 22 52 | 229-12901 10 39 | 229-31802 18 2 | 229-51164 12 49

114-08257 22 3 | 229-13008 10 51 | 229-31851 18 1 | 229-51404 12 54

114-09604 22 5 | 229-13701 10 38 | 229-31901 18 3 | 229-51552 12 65

229-13800 10 52 | 229-32008 18 4 | 229-52501 2 18

229-00401 2 10 | 228-15003 10 15 | 229-32107 18 7 | 220-535089 13 24

229-00609 2 28 | 229-15151 10 45 | 229-32206 18 8 | 229-53657 13 17

229-00757 2 4 | 229-15201 10 48 | 229-32305 18 15 | 229-53806 13 15

229-01003 2 55 | 229-15359 10 57 | 229-32404 18 10 | 229-53805 13 189

229-01201 2 52 | 229-16001 6 31 | 229-32909 6 41 | 229-54002 13 28

229-01250 2 51 | 220-16100 6 35 | 229-33402 19 2 | 229-54101 13 4

229-01300 2 53 | 229-16308 6 27 | 229-33451 19 1 | 229-54150 131

229-01409 6 1 | 220-16506 6 40 | 229-33501 19 3 | 229-54200 13 5

229-01805 2 14 | 229-16555 6 38 | 229-33600 19 5 | 229-54309 13 6

229-01904 2 58 | 229-16605 6 39 | 228-33659 19 4 | 229-54408 13 12

229-02159 2 1 | 229-17058 6 36 | 229-33758 19 6 | 229-54507 13 13

229-02209 2 2 | 220-17157 6 29 | 229-33907 19 7 | 229-54606 13 2

229-02605 2 61 | 229-19203 4 29 | 229-34004 19 8 | 220-54705 2 9

229-03009 4 38 | 229-19559 4 2 | 229-34202 18 20 | 229-56504 14 2

229-03108 4 15 | 229-20201 8 23 | 229-34261 18 16 | 229-55553 14 1

229-03157 4 10 | 229-20300 8 26 | 229-34301 18 21 1 229-55900 14 13

229-03207 4 25 | 229-20409 8 24 | 229-34400 18 19 | 229-56007 14 14

229-03306 4 27 | 229-20508 2 30 | 229-34509 18 17 | 229-56106 14 6

229-03900 4 40 | 229-20607 2 47 | 229-34608 18 18 | 229-56205 14 10

229-04155 4 23 | 229-20805 6 7 | 229-34707 18 11 | 229 56304 14 11

229-04155 10 49 § 229-21209 2 38 | 229-35209 2 59 | 229-56403 14 7

229-04155 10 61 | 229-21308 2 33 | 228-35308 2 20 | 229-56809 14 26

229-05004 6 23 | 229-21407 2 34 | 229-35407 2 57 | 229-56908 14 9

229-05103 6 25 | 229-21506 2 37 | 229-37056 4 34 | 229-57005 14 24

229-05202 6 26 | 229-21605 2 39 | 229-37064 4 30 | 229-57104 14 16

229-06101 6 2 | 229-21704 2 35 | 229-37155 4 35 | 229-57203 14 21

229-06200 6 8 | 220-21803 2 36 | 229-37254 4 36 | 229-58300 2 7

229-06309 6 10 | 229-23007 16 14 | 229-37965 4 37 | 229-62005 22 13

229-06457 6 4 | 229-23056 16 12 | 229-39508 6 3 | 229-62054 22 12

229-07000 8 35 | 220-23205 16 17 | 229-39607 6 44 | 229-62203 22 35

229-07109 8 5 | 229-23304 16 13 | 229-40506 16 10 | 229-62351 22 51

229-07208 8 34 | 229-23403 16 19 | 229-40654 10 55 | 229-62401 22 27

229-07307 8 36 | 229-23502 16 21 | 229-40753 10 35 | 229-62500 22 45

229-07406 8 33 | 229-23601 16 20 | 229-40803 10 31 | 229-62609 22 39

229-07505 8 30 | 229-23700 16 15 | 229-40951 10 27 | 220-62708 22 42

229- 07604 8 31 | 229-23809 16 18 | 229-41108 10 1 | 229-62807 22 30

229-07703 8 32 | 229-23908 16 22 | 229-41306 10 36 | 229-62906 22 40

229-07802 8 1 | 229-24006 i6 30 | 229-42502 6 32 | 229-70206 22 25

229-08008 8 42 | 229-24153 16 6 | 229-42601 6 43 | 229-70313 22 23

229-08156 8 40 | 220-24302 16 7 | 229-44508 8 18 | 229-72608 22 55

229-08305 8 44 | 229-24401 16 3 | 229-44607 8§ 20

229-08354 8 39 | 229 24500 16 11 | 229-44706 8 10

229-08562 8 4 | 229-24609 16 28 | 229-44854 8 28

229-08800 8 14 229-24807 12 64 229-45109 8 25

229-08909 B 11 | 229-24906 16 10 | 229-45307 2 40

229-09006 8 13 | 229-25002 16 9 | 229-45356 2 32

229-10004 4 18 | 229-25101 16 5 | 229-45414 g T

229-10053 4 16 | 220-27305 19 27 | 229-45463 2 21

229-10103 4 42 | 229-27354 19 13 | 229-45505 2 25

229-10202 10 12 | 229-27404 19 28 | 229-45604 2 23

229-10350 10 43 | 229-27602 19 29 | 229-45703 7 2

229-10459 10 60 | 229-28105 19 22 | 229-45802 1024

229-10608 10 26 | 229-28303 19 21 { 229-47006 15 1

229-10707 10 25 | 229-28402 19 20 | 229-47105 16 26

229-10806 10 28 | 229-28501 19 14 | 229-48301 12 35

229-10905 10 24 | 229-28709 19 26 | 229-48400 12 37

229-11002 10 40 | 229-28808 19 18 | 229-49002 12 43

229-11101 10 13 | 229-28907 19 16 | 229-43101 1240

229-11408 10 23 | 229-29004 19 17 | 229-49200 12 41

229-11607 10 2 | 229-30309 20 14 | 229-49309 12 38

229-11606 10 4 | 229-30358 20 1 | 229-49408 12 29

229-11705 10 5 | 229-30408 20 10 | 229-49754 12 24

229-11804 10 7 | 229-30507 20 9 | 229-49762 12 23

- 926 —




wBLENCE 2
T182-8655 HA M HERETE-2-1 =g v

TEL. 03-3480-1111 48 %) TEL. 03-3430-4001{X 1 ¥ I 1 )
SRR, ZEHIS
To order or for turther
JUKI CORPORATION To oot o
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 4914 . 4984
TELEX :.J22967
Copyright (€) 2001 — 2002 JUKI CORP. KODAN—Y YA FEBRREOLSFELCERT I EAEY T,
ERONBEMGTES, METS L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change far improvement of the commadity without notice.
EXLELET, HIO/S—W R ML, 2002828 BEOHRLHTEARLIEEDTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the produc! specificalions as of February 2002.
20082. 7 Printed in Japan (E)






